ITEM NO. 24

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 17070/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WP No.443/2012, dated 31/07/2012 in RP No.32/2012 In WP No.443/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANDOZ PRIVATE LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.-I & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv. - on - Record

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. Mr. Yakshay Chheda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of order dated 31st January, 2012 passed by the Regional Provident fund Commissioner-I, Regional Office, Mumbai-I shall remain stayed.