## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30257-30258/2012

SANDOZ PRIVATE LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.-I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv. Mr. Aditya Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. counsel for the respondents who was granted last opportunity submits that counter affidavit is ready and will be filed tomorrow. If that be so, office to receive it. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

s

ww.ecourtsir