SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30257-30258/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WP No.443/2012 dated 31/07/2012 in RP No.32/2012,WP No.443/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANDOZ PRIVATE LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE REGIONAL P.F.COMMR.-I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Verma,Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

Adjourned for three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

| |(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

1